
STATEWIDE FREIGHT SYSTEM PLAN 

ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

 
The Advisory Committee, a multidisciplinary committee, will meet 3 times throughout the plan development 
process; early in the study to introduce the Committee to the team and scope and confirm the Plan goals 
and approach, and throughout Plan development to provide high-level policy guidance on issues and 
strategies as well as feedback on major findings and documents.  

Advisory Committee Role: “big picture thinkers”  
• Setting a long-term vision for freight – what would you do if there were no constraints? 
• Identifying what’s out there that needs to be considered 
• Fitting this plan into context of other planning (MnDOT’s 50-year vision, other statewide, district, 

and regional plans) 
• Building partnerships, identifying future collaboration opportunities 

 
Advisory Committee members, listed here, represent policy leaders and directors at the federal, state, 
regional, and local levels. 

 Members Responsibility   Area Contact 

Tim Henkel  Co- Chair MnDOT Modal 
Division Director 

Division 
Resources  

tim.henkel@state.mn.us 
651-366-4829 

Bill Goins Co-Chair MFAC Chair Statewide 
Freight 
Advisory  

wegoins@fedex.com 
  612-865-3716 

Bill Gardner  MnDOT OFCVO 
Director 

Freight and 
Commercial 
Vehicle 
Operations 

william.gardner@state.mn.us 
651-366-3665 

Lon Anne Marshall County County 
Engineer 

lon.aune@co.marshall.mn.us 
218-745-4381 

Craig Collison MnDOT District   District 
Resources  

craig.collison@state.mn.us  
218-755-6549 

Alene Tchourumoff Hennepin County County 
Engineer 

Alene.Tchourumoff@hennepin.us 
612-348-0624 

Steve Voss  MnDOT PMG Chair Planner Group steve.voss@state.mn.us 
218-828-5779 

Ron Chicka MPO Chair Metropolitan 
Planning 

rchicka@ardc.org 
218- 529-7506  

Connie Kozlak Met Council  Planning & 
Programming 

connie.kozlak@metc.state.mn.us 
651.602.1720 

Kris Riesenberg FHWA Federal 
Planning & 
Programming  

kris.riesenberg@dot.gov 
651-291-6114 
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Neil Young  DEED   Economic 
Development 
& 
Programming 

neal.young@state.mn.us 
 651-259-7196 

Chip Smith  Bay & Bay 
Transportation  

Intermodal 
Perspective 

csmith@bayandbay.com 
612-836-4520 

John Hausladen Minnesota Trucking 
Association  

Trucking 
Perspective 

john@mntruck.org 
651-646-7351 

Louie Jambois  
 
 

St. Paul Port 
Authority  

River-ports & 
Waterways  

lfj@sppa.com 
651-204-6233 

Vanta Coda Port of Duluth  Lake Ports & 
Waterways  

vcoda@duluthport.com 
218-727-8525 

John Apitz Regional Rail 
Authority  

Railroad JApitz@MesserliKramer.com 
651-556-9211 

Colleen Weatherford BNSF Railroad colleen.weatherford@bnsf.com 
817-625-6233 

Lee Nelson Upper River 
Services 

Waterways 
Carrier 

lee@ursi.net 
651-292-9293 

Bruce Abbe  Minnesota Shipping 
Association  

Shippers  bruce@mnshippers.com 
952-253-6231 

Bob Zelenka  Minnesota Grain & 
Feed Association  

Grain Shipper  mgfa@usinternet.com 
651-454-8212 

Barbara Mattson Minnesota Office of 
Trade  

U.S. and 
Regional 
Trade/NAFTA 
 

Barbara.Mattson@state.mn.us 
651- 259-7490 

Lt. Bruce Verdoes State Patrol Motor Carrier 
Safety 

bruce.verdoes@state.mn.us  
507-273-3195 

Ernie Perry 
 

Mid-America Freight 
Coalition 

Multi-State 
Freight 
Planning 

ebperry@wisc.edu 
608-890-2310 

Jim Barton Retired MFAC Freight 
Advocate 

jebart1@comcast.net 
651-222-2786 

Annette Bair  RDC  Rural 
Perspective 

phydev@swrdc.org 
507-836-8547 

Margaret Donahoe Minnesota 
Transportation 
Alliance 

MN  Highway, 
Transit, Rail, 
Waterway and 
Air 

margaret@transportationalliance.com 
651-659-0804 
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